

FOI Ref

10008

Response sent

01 Dec 2021

(CCC) PDR Development

Could you please disclose how many applications you have had to convert

a) shops into residential homes (total number of homes)

how many of these were notifications of permitted development rights?

b) office spaces into residential homes (number of homes)

how many of these were notifications of permitted development rights?

c) The total number of new home applications. (number of homes)

For both in every year between 2016-2021, with a monthly breakdown (if a monthly breakdown for all years is not possible, please provide a monthly breakdown for 2020 and 2021)

Response

Attached is a list of applications that should answer the questions. The council has taken all major and minor dwelling applications as well as change of use and prior approvals. Then gone through and removed the change of use or prior approvals that aren't creating dwellings.

What the council can't do though is count the number of dwellings. This is only stored in the proposal text. You can look at this via the reference numbers in the data sheet. You can use these reference numbers in the below link:

Simple Search (greatercambridgeplanning.org)

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
